



7th February 2026

Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051

Dept. of Corporate Service
BSE Limited
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400 001

NSE Symbol: **RENUKA**

BSE Scrip Code: **532670**

Sub: Newspaper Publication of the Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2025

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 and 52(8) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, we are submitting herewith newspaper publications of the Un-audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2025, published in Financial Express (English) and Kannada Prabha (Kannada) on 7th February 2026.

You are requested to kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For **Shree Renuka Sugars Limited**

Deepak Madhav Manerikar
Digitally signed by Deepak
Madhav Manerikar
Date: 2026.02.07 11:58:33
+05'30'

Deepak Manerikar
Company Secretary

Encl.: As above

Shree Renuka Sugars Limited

Corporate Office: 7th Floor • Devchand House • Shiv Sagar Estate • Dr. Annie Besant Road • Worli Mumbai 400 018 • Maharashtra • India

P +91 22 2497 7744/4001 1400 **F** +91 22 2497 7747 **E** info@renukasugars.com

Registered Office: 2nd / 3rd Floor, Kanakshree Arcade, CTS No. 10634, JNMC Road, Nehru Nagar, Po: Belagavi- 590 010 • Karnataka • India

P +91 831 2404000 **F** +91 831 2404961

W www.renukasugars.com • Corporate Identification No.: L01542KA1995PLC019046



बामर लॉरी एण्ड कं. लिमिटेड
(भारत सरकार का एक उद्यम)



SINCE 1867

Balmer Lawrie & Co. Ltd.
(A Government of India Enterprise)

A Miniratna I PSE (Under Ministry of Petroleum and Natural Gas)

PURPOSE DRIVEN GROWTH



• Industrial Packaging (IP) - Highest Volumes

• Cold Chain - Highest ever pallet occupancy - 50% growth over last year



• SFTO operations for 10 years for NMDC

• Travel & Vacations managed Grand International Exposition "The Light and the Lotus - Relics of the Awakened One" inaugurated by the Hon'ble PM



• ERP migration to SAP S/4HANA

• AIMA Award for IP innovation - Direct Painting on Rust Preventive Oiled Steel for Barrel Manufacturing



• MoU with PanIIT Alumni to provide travel, logistics and relocation services to global IIT alumni community



• Embarked on Environmental, Social and Governance (ESG) journey

• 700 students benefitted from 6 smart classrooms

Extracts of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended on December 31, 2025

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ending December 31, 2025	Preceding Quarter Ending September 30, 2025	Corresponding 3 months Ending December 31, 2024	Year to date Figures for the Current Period Ending December 31, 2025	Year to date figures for the Previous Period Ending December 31, 2024	Previous year Ending March 31, 2025	Quarter Ending December 31, 2025	Preceding Quarter Ending September 30, 2025	Corresponding 3 months Ending December 31, 2024	Year to date Figures for the Current Period Ending December 31, 2025	Year to date figures for the Previous Period Ending December 31, 2024	Previous year Ending March 31, 2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	66,055.47	64,747.90	63,443.06	199,331.17	192,671.23	257,762.84	66,361.23	64,614.48	63,903.70	199,988.29	193,986.72	256,566.26
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	6,920.25	6,550.33	7,459.88	21,007.78	20,100.94	31,378.99	6,521.10	5,549.63	6,794.17	19,212.21	18,578.17	27,580.81
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	6,920.33	6,550.33	7,459.88	21,007.78	20,100.94	31,378.99	6,521.10	5,549.63	6,794.17	19,212.21	18,578.17	27,580.81
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	5,073.79	4,847.88	5,479.84	15,515.01	15,126.97	23,279.91	4,674.64	3,847.18	4,814.13	13,719.44	13,604.20	19,481.73
5	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	5,073.79	4,847.88	5,479.84	15,515.01	15,126.97	24,608.48	6,505.32	5,516.96	6,175.69	18756.45	18,578.98	27,184.73
6	Equity Share Capital	17,100.38	17,100.38	17,100.38	17,100.38	17,100.38	17,100.38	17,100.38	17,100.38	17,100.38	17,100.38	17,100.38	17,100.38
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						135,694.55						176,405.86
8	Earnings Per Share (of 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (In ₹) (not annualised)												
1.	Basic:	2.96	2.83	3.20	9.07	8.85	13.61	3.89	3.31	3.77	11.23	11.16	15.55
2.	Diluted:	2.96	2.83	3.20	9.07	8.85	13.61	3.89	3.31	3.77	11.23	11.16	15.55

Notes:-
1) The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meetings held on February 06, 2026. As required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Statutory Auditors have conducted Limited Review of the above financial results for the Quarter and period ended December 31, 2025.
2) The Government of India notified four Labour Codes - the Code on Wages, 2019; Industrial Relations Code, 2020; Code on Social Security, 2020; and Occupational Safety, Health and Working Conditions Code, 2020, effective from 21st November, 2025. The evaluation and quantification of financial impact is in progress by the management and hence provision has not been made in the financial statements as at the reporting date. The Company will account for the incremental liability, if any, in its financial statements by 31st March 2026. The detailed rules, procedures and state specific implementation mechanisms are yet to be notified.
3) Previous period / year's figures have been regrouped / rearranged / reclassified wherever necessary.
4) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and the Company at: https://www.balmerlawrie.com/storage/financial-reports/2/2025-2026/Comp_Reg30and33_UFR_31122025_compressed_1770381348.pdf. Further, the Results can also be accessed by scanning the undernote Quick Response Code.

Place:- Kolkata
Date:- February 06, 2026

On behalf of the Board of Directors
(Saurav Dutta)
Director (Finance) and CFO
DIN: 10042140

Regd. Office: Balmer Lawrie & Co. Ltd., 21, N. S. Road, Kolkata 700 001. Tel: 033-2222 5313 CIN: L15492WB1924GOI004835 Email: bhavsar.k@balmerlawrie.com | www.balmerlawrie.com

SHREE RENUKA SUGARS LIMITED

(A WILMAR GROUP COMPANY)

CIN: L01542KA1995PLC019046
Regd. Office: 2nd & 3rd Floor, Kanakashree Arcade, CTS No. 10634, JNMC Road, Nehru Nagar, Belagavi - 590010, Karnataka
Tel: 0831-2404000 | Fax: 0831-2404961 Website: www.renukasugars.com E-mail: groupcs@renukasugars.com / einward.ris@klfintech.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2025

(INR in Million)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		3 months ended 31 st December 2025	3 months ended 30 th September 2025	Corresponding 3 months ended 31 st December 2024	Year to date figures for 31 st December 2025	Year to date figures for 31 st December 2024	Year ended 31 st March, 2025	3 months ended 31 st December 2025	3 months ended 30 th September 2025	Corresponding 3 months ended 31 st December 2024	Year to date figures for 31 st December 2025	Year to date figures for 31 st December 2024	Year ended 31 st March, 2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	21,430	23,665	24,643	64,269	78,395	1,04,240	23,002	24,603	26,351	67,806	82,883	1,10,409
2	Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	375	(3,495)	(2,243)	(6,048)	(3,695)	(3,036)	236	(4,013)	(2,342)	(7,191)	(4,535)	(3,626)
3	Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax and after exceptional items	375	(3,495)	(2,243)	(6,048)	(3,695)	(3,036)	236	(4,013)	(2,342)	(7,191)	(4,535)	(3,626)
4	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax and exceptional items	(238)	(3,188)	(1,953)	(5,577)	(3,102)	(2,558)	(381)	(3,693)	(2,037)	(6,710)	(3,930)	(2,999)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(24)	(2,358)	(1,477)	(4,658)	(2,653)	(2,255)	(342)	(3,339)	(1,841)	(6,471)	(3,819)	(3,028)
6	Paid up Equity share capital	2,128	2,128	2,128	2,128	2,128	2,128	2,128	2,128	2,128	2,128	2,128	2,128
7	Reserves excluding revaluation reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year						(14,425)	-	-	-	-	-	(28,154)
8	Securities Premium as disclosed in audited Balance Sheet						32,035	-	-	-	-	-	32,035
9	Net worth	(9,483)	(9,262)	(4,469)	(9,483)	(4,469)	(3,905)	-	-	-	-	-	-
10	Paid-up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debts						44,702	-	-	-	-	-	-
11	Outstanding redeemable preference shares (quantity and value)						-	-	-	-	-	-	-
12	Debt equity ratio	(5.02)	(5.19)	(9.59)	(5.02)	(9.59)	(11.45)	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	Earnings per share (of ₹ 1/- each) (not annualised):												
a)	Basic (INR)	(0.11)	(1.50)	(0.92)	(2.62)	(1.46)	(1.20)	(0.18)	(1.73)	(0.96)	(3.15)	(1.84)	(1.41)
b)	Diluted (INR)	(0.11)	(1.50)	(0.92)	(2.62)	(1.46)	(1.20)	(0.18)	(1.73)	(0.96)	(3.15)	(1.84)	(1.41)
14	Capital Redemption Reserve						-	-	-	-	-	-	-
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve						625	-	-	-	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR)	1.94	(0.92)	0.06	0.19	0.84	1.16	-	-	-	-	-	-
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR)	2.31	(2.32)	(0.69)	(0.51)	0.59	1.09	-	-	-	-	-	-

Notes:
1.. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2025 with the Stock exchanges under Regulation 33, Regulation 52 & other applicable provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said financial results are available on the Stock exchange websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.renukasugars.com and same can be accessed by scanning the given below QR code.
2. The above unaudited standalone and consolidated results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 04th February 2026 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 05th February 2026.
3. For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) BSE Ltd (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and can be accessed on these URL.

Place : Mumbai
Date : 05th February 2026

For Shree Renuka Sugars Limited
Sd/-
Atul Chaturvedi
Executive Chairman
DIN: 00175355

epaper.financialexpress.com

02 ಡಿಸೆಂಬರ್

ಶನಿವಾರ 7.02.2026 ಕನ್ನಡಪ್ರಭ



CHANGE OF NAME
Kannada Prabha ePaper-BELAGAVI-07-02-2026-Page No. 1

ಕರ್ನಾಟಕದ ಜನತೆಗಾಗಿ ನೂರಾರಿ ಕಿಲೋ ಸಂಪರ್ಕ

ದಾಂಡೇಲ - ಅರಸೀಕೆರ ನಡುವೆ ಕಿಲೋ ೦೫.೦೭೭೭೧ ನಡುವೆ ಕೆಮು ಕಿಲೋ ಸೇವೆಗೆ

ಕಡಿಮೆ ದೂರ



ಪ್ರಯಾಣಿಗಳಿಗೆ

- ಮಾಡಿದ ಕೆಮು ಕಿಲೋ ಸಂಪರ್ಕ
- ಕಡಿಮೆ ದೂರ
- ಮಾಡಿದ ಕೆಮು ಕಿಲೋ ಸಂಪರ್ಕ

ಕೆ. ರವೀಂದ್ರ

ಕೆ. ರವೀಂದ್ರ

ನಾಳೆಯಿಂದ ರಾಜ್ಯಮಟ್ಟದ ತೆರವುಗಾಗಿ ಅಧಿನಿಯಮ

ರಾಜ್ಯ ಸರ್ಕಾರವು ನಾಳೆಯಿಂದ ರಾಜ್ಯಮಟ್ಟದ ತೆರವುಗಾಗಿ ಅಧಿನಿಯಮ...

೧೨ ನೇ ಹಂತದ ಮೇಲಿನ ಮಹಿಳಾ ಕಾರ್ಮಿಕರ ಕೆಲಸ

ಹಂತ	ಮಹಿಳಾ ಕಾರ್ಮಿಕರ ಕೆಲಸ
1	...
2	...
3	...
4	...
5	...
6	...
7	...
8	...
9	...
10	...
11	...
12	...

ಶ್ರೀ ರೇಣುಕಾ ಪ್ರಗತಿ ಲಿಮಿಟೆಡ್

ಶ್ರೀ ರೇಣುಕಾ ಪ್ರಗತಿ ಲಿಮಿಟೆಡ್

ಹಂತ	ಮಹಿಳಾ ಕಾರ್ಮಿಕರ ಕೆಲಸ
1	...
2	...
3	...
4	...
5	...
6	...
7	...
8	...
9	...
10	...
11	...
12	...

Mumbai – This AI-Powered hearing aid is a hit in Ind
Recommended by audiologist
Sponsored by: [hear.com](#)